Your Ref: SHC3614Z Our Ref: 190713/11

### Wee Jian Wei Lester

Correspondence Address: (claims@kkimhin.com.sa)

c/o M/s K. Kim Hin Auto Pte Ltd 160 Sin Ming Drive #02-20 Sin Ming AutoCity

Singapore 575722

Date: 29 Mar 2021

### India International Insurance Pte Ltd

64 Cecil Street #04-02 **IOB** Building Singapore 049711 Motor Claims Dept

Dear Sir/Mdm

### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLZ112G AND SHC3614Z ALONG MARINA BOULEVARD ON 26 **NOVEMBER 2019**

I am the owner of the m/vehicle \$1.71126 which was involved in the above accident.

My vehicle sustained damages as a result of the said accident and I am now claiming against you for the followings:-

|    | Costs of repairs<br>Loss of use of vehicle at \$ | (Re   | fer DS ( | Car Ren | ital) | \$       | 3,691.50 |
|----|--|-------|----------|---------|-------|----------|----------|
|    | per day for 09 day(s)                            |       |          |         |       | \$       | 1,080.00 |
|    | Police documents/Search fees                     | * *   |          | * *     |       | \$       | 7.45     |
| 4. | Surveyor report fee                              | * (*) | * *      | N 4     |       | \$       |          |
|    |  |       |          |         |       |          |          |
|    |  |       |          | Tota    | al:   | \$<br>== | 4,778.95 |

Please advise whether you are prepared to settle my claim as outlined above. As I have yet to settle my repair bill with my repairers, I hereby authorise my repairers and/or their representatives to negotiate/compromise settlement of above claim on my behalf.

Looking forward to hear from you soon.

Yours faithfully,

encl.

### Letter of Authorization

To Whom It May Concern 26 November 2019 involving SLZ112G / SHC3614Z Accident on\_\_\_\_ Marina Boulevard Wee Jian Wei Lester NRIC NO. -Blk 251 Hougang Ave 3 #04-376 Singapore 530251 SLZ112G owner of Motor Vehicle Registration No\_\_\_\_\_ QBE Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd 8-V0023585-MVA \_\_\_under Policy No.\_\_\_ K. Kim Hin Auto Pte Ltd \_\_\_\_\_as my/our do hereby authorize M/s\_\_\_\_\_ representative with full authority to write, negotiate and settle claim for damages on my/our SHC3614Z behalf against the owner and for driver of Motor Vehicle Regn No. in regard to the above mentioned accident I /We also consent to the agreed settlement sum be made in favour of my/our representative, K. Kim Hin Auto Pte Ltd and the said payment be forwarded to them to be construed as full and final discharge of my/our claim. Owner' Signature & Company Stamp 28/11/2019 Date



### INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

Co. Reg. No. 198703792k | GST. Reg. No. M2-0078806-X 64 | Cecil Street | #04 | #05 | #06-02 | IOB Building | Singapore 049711

### **EXPRESS SETTLEMENT**

## DISCHARGE VOUCHER III-Direct Settlement (PODS)

India Ref: MCT19110655 Claimant Ref: SLZ112G

| We/I, K.KIM HIN AUTO PTE LTD ("the workshop") her                                     | reby confirm that w     | ve/I have reached an agreement     |
|---|-------------------------|------------------------------------|
| with the appointed Surveyor of India International Insurance Pte Ltd $\underline{LK}$ |                         |                                    |
| of Surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for S\$ 3,691.50                      | (repair cost            | t), S\$960.00 (loss of             |
| use/rental), S\$ 7.45 (search fee), vehicle no. SLZ112G that was                      |                         |                                    |
| on 26/11/2019 (date) at MARINA BOULEVARD  |                         | ng vehicle no. SHC3614Z (insured   |
| vehicle). This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on                             | e) at "the workshop".   |                                    |
| We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner WEE J                           | IAN WELLESTER           | ("the third party                  |
| claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SLZ112G</u> to make the claim as set out in the a        |                         |                                    |
| the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/l deem fit. We/l enclose             |                         |                                    |
| party claimant".  | ood Horolli liito lolli | or additionly given by the time    |
|   |                         |                                    |
| We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify India International Insurance           | e Pte Ltd for all da    | mages, loss and/or expense that    |
| they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party of              | aimant" after the       | above said agreement lodges a      |
| further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pe                | 0.50                    | repairs and/or rental and/or loss  |
| of use pursuant to the damage to SLZ112G (vehicle no.) as a result of                 | of the accident.        |                                    |
| We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final se                 | attlement of all cla    | ime of "the third party claimant"  |
| pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a             |                         |                                    |
| basis.  | a minour projection     | and minor dampoint of habitiy      |
|   |                         |                                    |
| This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Si              | ngapore Courts ha       | ve exclusive jurisdiction over any |
| dispute arising out of the same.  |                         |                                    |
| 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1  | KINA LUNI ALITO DE      | - 1 TO                             |
| We/l authorize you to pay the total amount of S\$ 4,658.95 to K.                      | KIM HIN AUTO PTE        | <u>= LIU</u>                       |
| Dated this day of   |                         |                                    |
| 20  |                         |                                    |
| CLAIMANT:   | WITNESS:                | ((LKK))                            |
| Signature:  | Signature:              | KSC                                |
| Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)  | Signature.              | Signed by appointed Surveyor       |
| Name:   | Name:                   | LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD       |
| NRIC: 全興(襲)汽車私人有限公司   | NRIC:                   | 199607198R                         |
| K KIM HIN AUTO LTE LTD  |                         |                                    |
| Address: 160 Sin Ming Drive 402 18/19/20/21   | Address:                | 51 UBI AVE 1 #02-25                |
| Sin Ming AutoCity Singapore 575722<br>Tel: 6452 7018 Fax: 6454 9575                   |                         | PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK S(408933) |
| Nationality:  | Nationality:            |                                    |
| Occupation:   | Occupation:             |                                    |
|   | 100                     |                                    |

CO. REG. NO: 199402370D GST NO: M2-0123250-3



### 金興(龔)汽車私人有限公司

160 Sin Ming Drive, #02-20, Sin Ming AutoCity, Singapore 575722 Tel: 6452 7018 Fax: 6458 3895 Email: service@kkimhin.com.sg

No.: 24992

Vehicle Insured: SHC 3614 Z

Accident Date : 26-Nov-2019

Date: 05-Dec-2019

Our Ref: 190713 (III) / MARGARET

PAGE: 1

### India International Insurance Pte Ltd

Motor Claims Dept

COST OF REPAIR FOR B.M.W 316I 1.6 AT (2013) SLZ112G \_\_\_\_\_\_

To supply spare parts

To remove, cut out damaged parts, panel beating, welding, align, refix and to renew affected parts.

To remove and refit rear upholstery trimming, roof lining, seats, speaker board in order to facilitate repairing works

To dismantle and check rear undercarriage. To replace affected portions.

To conduct rear wheel alignment test.

To putty and respray on affected portions.

3,450.00

Add 7% GST :

241.50

Total:

S\$ 3,691.50 

.....

Singapore Dollars Three Thousand Six Hundred and Ninety One and Cents Fifty Only

金與(襲)汽車私人有限公司

K. KIM HIN AUTO PTE LTD

# DS CAR RENTAL PTE LTD

Blk 1 Sin Ming Industrial Estate Sector C #01-119 Singapore 575636

No drivers below 23 years old are allowed to drive;

Driving to Malaysia is strictly not allowed.

Tel: 6452 7793 Fax: 6454 9575

### RENTAL AGREEMENT

No: DS 11468

Co. Rcg. No.: 201400889N

|                                     | Venicle No.       | Make / Model  |                 |                               |         |
|-------------------------------------|-------------------|---|-----------------|-------------------------------|---------|
|                                     | 86R1152K          | Toyota Altis  | Date:           |                               |         |
|                                     |                   |   | 2000.           |                               |         |
| HIRER'S PART                        | ICULARS           | СН  | ARGES           |                               |         |
| Name : WEE                          | JIAN WEI          |   |                 | \$                            | cts     |
| LES                                 |                   | Day(s) @ S\$  | 20              | 1080                          | .00     |
| Address : RLK 2                     |                   | Week(s) @ S\$   |                 | , , , ,                       |         |
| AVE                                 | 3 #04-376         | Month(s) @ S\$  |                 |                               |         |
| 5(                                  | 530251            |   |                 |                               |         |
|                                     |                   | Insurance   |                 |                               |         |
| Telephone (Home) :                  |                   | Additional Rental Payable   |                 |                               |         |
| (Office):                           |                   | Surcharge of Fuel   |                 |                               |         |
| H/Phone : 913                       | 81511             |   |                 |                               |         |
| NRIC or Passport No : 5900          | 24416 H           | Total   |                 | 1080.                         | 00      |
| Nationality :                       |                   | Less Deposit (Cash / Cheque No  | o. )            |                               |         |
| Date of Birth :                     | Age :             | Balance Payable / Refundable  |                 |                               |         |
| Driving Licence No :                | Expires:          | Refund Received (Cash / Chequ   | ie No.          |                               |         |
| Type : Local / Int'l                | Issued :          | Note: 1) Hirer is liable for  | or all parking  | fines and                     | traffic |
| Driving Experience :                |                   | violations.   |                 |                               |         |
|                                     |                   | J 2) F I4h  |                 | : 1 - 1 - TI                  | r:      |
| DRIVER'S PART                       |                   | 2) Excess - In the ever liable to pay first                                       |                 |                               |         |
| (If different from                  |                   | earnings before the   |                 |                               |         |
| Name : AS A                         | 4BOVE             | - (1) 274 Park) (4  | 2 years) (3     | 65 Years                      | pancu.  |
|                                     |                   | ( 27 Young, Inexperie   | nced or Aged    | driver, add                   | itiona  |
| Address :                           |                   | excess of (S\$ 20   | >00/- ) w       | ill apply.                    |         |
|                                     |                   |   |                 | 11 7                          |         |
|                                     |                   | I/We declare that the above   | particulars are | true and cor                  | rect ir |
| Telephone (Home) :                  |                   | every respect and I/We have   |                 |                               |         |
| (Office):                           |                   | # and conditions of the Hire A<br># Windscreen claim of a<br>otherwise full price | greement print  | ed overleaf.                  | bu S    |
| H/Phone :                           |                   | otherwise full price i  | will apply.     | ra T m                        |         |
| NRIC or Passport No :               |                   | Tight.  |                 |                               |         |
| Nationality :                       |                   | - 6.45  |                 |                               |         |
| Date of Birth :                     | Age :             |   | -               |                               |         |
| Driving Licence No :                | Expires :         | Stamp & Signature of Hirer  | Signature of    | of Driver<br>t from Hirer)    |         |
| Type : Local / Int'l                | Issued :          | -   | (1) different   | ( jrom mirer)                 |         |
| Driving Experience :                | issued .          | Date  | Date            |                               |         |
| Diving Experience .                 |                   |   | . Duto          |                               |         |
| =/ [] [0                            | /                 |   |                 |                               |         |
| Date Out 26 1 9                     | (TUE)             | Date In 5,  | 12.19           | _                             |         |
| Time Out 2 pm                       | AMJPM             |   | 10-30 (A)       | MY PM                         |         |
| Mileage at Delivery / Pick-up       | OTF               | Mileage on Returning  |                 |                               |         |
| Fuel Level at Delivery / Pick-up    | E 1/4 1/2 3/4 F   | Fuel on Returning   | E 1/4 1/2       | <sup>3</sup> / <sub>4</sub> F |         |
| Surcharge of Fuel will be at S\$    | per 1/4 tank      |   |                 |                               |         |
| Remarks. Kindly note the following: | 7                 |   |                 |                               |         |
| No work permit holders are a        | allowed to drive; | ·   |                 |                               |         |

# DS CAR RENTAL PTE LTD

Blk 1 Sin Ming Industrial Estate Sector C #01-119 Singapore 575636

Tel: 6452 7793 Fax: 6454 9575 Co. Reg. No.: 201400889N

## INVOICE

MR WEE JIAN WEI LESTER C/O K. KIM HIN AUTO PTE LTD 160 SIN MING DRIVE #02-20 SIN MING AUTOCITY SINGAPORE 575722

: DS 25290 No.

04.03.2021 Date

Vehicle No: SGR1152K TOYOTA ALTIS

| DESCRIPTION  |          | AMOUNT   |
|--|----------|----------|
| RENTAL CHARGES FOR VEHICLE FROM 26.11.2019 TO 05.12.2019 9 DAYS X S\$ 120.00 | 1        | 1,080.00 |
| AGREEMENT NO.: 11468   |          |          |
| REMARK : SLZ112G   |          |          |
|  |          |          |
|  | -        |          |
|  |          |          |
|  |          |          |
|  |          |          |
|  |          |          |
| neque should be crossed and made yable to DS CAR RENTAL PTE LTD              | TOTAL \$ | 1,080.00 |

Issued By

### > Back to OneMotoring



Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

SLZ 112G

Print Date/Time:

26 Nov 2019 / 14:29:10

Receipt Date/Time: 26 Nov 2019 / 14:29:10

### Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-191126-002013

Previous Receipt No.:

| S/N Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.   |                           | Amount<br>Before<br>GST (S\$) | GST<br>Amount<br>(S\$) | Amount<br>After GST<br>(S\$) |
|--|---------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------|------------------------------|
| Result of Insurance Enquiry - SHC3614Z As at 26 Nov 2019/11:55:00 Insurance Co: INDIA INT'L INS PTE LTD  Insurance Enquiry - SHC3614Z Enquiry Fee 20191126142813490623 |                           | 7.00                          | 0.49                   | 7.49                         |
| 20191120142013490623   | Sub-Total                 | 7.00                          | 0.49                   | 7.49                         |
|  | Total Before Rounding     | 7.00                          | 0.49                   | 7.49                         |
|  | Rounding Difference       |                               |                        | 0.04                         |
|  | Total Amount Payable      |                               |                        | 7.45                         |
|  | Paid By 20191126142824177 | Direct Debit: eNE             |                        | 7.45                         |
|  | Total                     | (Internet Banking)            |                        | 7.45                         |
|  | Cash Change               |                               |                        | 0.00                         |
|  | Tendered Amount           |                               |                        | 7.45                         |
|  | Excess Refundable Amount  |                               |                        | 0.00                         |

### THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

4/5/2021 Merimen e-Claims

### **Print Received Message**

This mail is associated with:

\*SLZ112G (MCT19110655)

[SHC3614Z]
TP
WEE JIAN WEI, LESTER
Nov 26 2019 11:00AM
[-]
K Kim Hin Automotive Pte Ltd

From India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (III\_SG), sent on 01/04/2021 09:07 AM.

To LKK\_HQ

Subject Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$4658.95) - SLZ112G - Claim Handler: Bhargavi Purushothaman Dhanya

Approved:4658.95:Please ask the workshop to raise invoice in III's name